HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH : JABALPUR

// ORDER //

No.C/6739 /

Jabalpur, dated 3 /09/2024

The employees of High Court of Madhya Pradesh who are the followers of Jain Religion are permitted to attend the office late by 2 hours during the "Paryushan Parva" w.e.f. 08.09.2024 to 18.09.2024 with the condition that the routine work of the office shall not suffer on their coming late to the office.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

(Manoj Kumar Shrivastava) Registrar General

Endt. NoC/67.40/

Jabalpur, dated 13 /2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench, Indore, Indore (M.P.)
- 2. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)
- 3. Director M. P. State Judicial Academy . High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 4. District Judge (Inspection) Jabalpupr/Indore/Gwalior,
- 5. The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1 & 2/D.E./I.L./M./(Exam & Labour Judiciary) High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 6. O.S.D.Account, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 7. Registrar (I.T. CSA) Posting the order of website of High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (M) -----, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 10.The Assistant Registrar(M) ------ High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 9. Secretary to the Judges to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 10.Secretary to the Judges to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/ (Exam.& I.L.R.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

//2//

11.Shri _____, Administrative Officer(J.)/ Incharge....., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

12.Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

13.Asstt. Estt./Assistant (SAT), High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,

14. Attendance Clerk, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur

15.Protocol Officer for affixing the order on Notice Board.

for information & necessary action.

(Deepak Bansal)

Registrar (Admin.)